Weiss Associates Environmental and Geologic Services

@ 8500 Shellmound Streel, Emeryville, CA 94608-2411 Fax: 510-547-5043 Phone: 510-547-5420

September 22, 1992

Mr. Paul Smith "ol
Alameda County Department
of Environmental Health
Hazardous Materials Division
80 Swan Way, Room 200
Oakland, CA 94621-1426

Re: Shell Service Station
WIC #204-6001-0109
29 Wildwood Avenue
Piedmont, California
WA Job #81-463-201

Dear Mr. Smith:

This letter describes recently completed and anticipated activities at the Shell service
station referenced above (Figure 1). This status report satisfies the quarterly reporting
requirements prescribed by California Administrative Code Title 23 Waters, Chapter 3,
Subchapter 16, Article 5, Section 265.d. Included below are descriptions and results of

activities performed in the third quarter 1992 and proposed work for the fourth quarter 1992,
Third Quarter 1992 Activities:

. EMCON Associates of San Jose, California measured ground water depths in five of
the six wells and collected water samples from all six wells. Ground water depths
were not taken from E-4 since it is a flowing artesian well. EMCON’s report
describing these activities and presenting analytic results for ground water are
included as Attachment A.

. Weiss Associates (WA) used EMCON’s ground water elevation calculations to prepare
a ground water elevation contour map (Figure 2).

. WA re-evatuated whether installation of a ground water remediation system is
warranted for this site. The results of this evaluation will be presented shortly.

A Drvision of AguaTrarra Assocrales (ncorporaled recycled paper
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Mr. Paul Smith
September 22, 1992

[

Anticipated Fourth Quarter 1992 Activities:

WA will submit a report presenting the results of fourth quarter 1992 ground water
sampling and ground water depth measurements. The report will include tabulated chemical

analytic results and a ground water elevation contour map.

Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Weiss Associates

J. Michael Asport
nical Assistant

Hﬁ%—*

,-'iﬁseph P. Theisen, C.E.G.
//Senior Hydrogeologist

JMA/JPT:jma
E:\ALL\SHELL\450\463QMAU2. WP

Attachments: Figures
A - EMCON's Ground Water Monitoring Report

cc:  Kurt Miller, Shell Oil Company, P.O. Box 5278, Concord, California 94520-9998
Lester Feldman, Regional Water Quality Control Board - San Francisco Bay, 2101 Webster
Street, Suite 500, Oakland, California 94612
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_Figure 1. Site Location Map - Shell Service Station WIC #204-6001-0109, 29 Wildwood Avenue,

Piedmont, California

656130
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Figure 2. Monitoring Well Locations and Ground Water Elevation Contours - July 21, 1992 - Shell Service Station, WIC #204-6001-0109,
29 Wildwood Avenue, Piedmont, California
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ATTACHMENT A
GROUND WATER MONITORING REPORT AND ANALYTIC REPORT



aea) EMCORN Associates

1433 North Market Boulevard = Sacramento, Californic $5834-1943 « (916) 928-3300 « Fax (216) 928-3341

September 3, 1992
Project G67-01.01

Mr. David Elias

Weiss Associates

5500 Shellmound Street
Emeryville, California 94608-2411

Dear Mr. Elias:

After reviewing our third quarter 1992 ground-water monitoring data we
discovered that an error was reported in our second quarter 1992 monitoring -
report. The data indicates that on April 14, well designations for MW-1 and MW-
2 were inadveriently reversed in the field. The error has been corrected in this
quarter's Summary of Analytical Results, and Monitoring Well Field
Measurement Data.\ We are sorry for any inconvienencce this may have

caused. J&&o\b\ S‘U

E n
if you have any questions, please call. Y
P
A\
Very truly yours,
EMCON Associates
- .::J g T

Janfes R. Pittilta
Environmental Sampling Coordinator

Phillip R. Graham
Environmental Sampling Supervisor

JRP/PRGjp
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1433 North Market Boulevard « Sacramento, California 95834-1943 « (§14) 928-3300 « Fax (916} 928-3341

September 3, 1992
Project G67-01.01

Mr. David Elias

Weiss Associates

5500 Shellmound Street
Emeryville, California 94608-2411

Re: Third Quarter 1992 Ground-water Monitoring Repont, 29 Wildwood
Avenue, Piedmont, WIC# 204-6001-0109

Dear Mr. Elias:

This letter report presents the results of the third quanter 1992 ground-water
monitoring event for the Shell Oil Company (Shell) service station at 29
Wildwood Avenue, Piedmont. Monitoring at this site is being conducted on a
quarterly basis.

GROUND-WATER ELEVATION SURVEY

On July 21, 1992, static water levels were measured in all site wells before
purging and sampling. Water levels were measured to 0.01 foot from the top of
the well casing using an oil/water interface probe. A summary of the monitoring
well field measurement data including water-level measurements and ground-
water elevations from this quarter's event and four previous monitoring events is
presented Table 1

SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS

Ground-water samples were collected on July 21, 1992 from monitoring wells
MW-1, MW-2, MW-3, MW-4, MW-5 and E-4. A site map, including the
monitoring well locations, is attached, as provided by Weiss Associates.
Ground-water monitoring wells were purged before sampling using a polyviny!

chloride bailer, a centrifugal pump, a low-flow submersible pump, or a Teflon®
bailer. Samples were collected using a Teflon bailer. The procedures used to
purge and sample ground-water monitoring wells were detailed in our
November 14, 1991 Proposal to Conduct Ground-water Monitoring for Shell Qi
Company, and were included in our first quarter 1992 report. Wells MW-2, MW-
3, MW-4, and E-4 were evacuated to dryness after the remova! of fewer than
three casing volumes. These wells were allowed to recharge for up to 24 hours.
Samples were collected as soon as the wells had recharged to a level sufficient
for sample collection.



Mr. David Elias Project G67-01.01
May 11, 1992
Page 2

Quality Control samples for third quarter 1992 monitoring included a trip blank,
field blank and a duplicate well sample. The duplicate sample was collected
from monitoring well MW-3.

Samples were cooled with ice packs and delivered, under chain-of-custody
control, to Sequoia Analytical laboratory for analysis.

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Samples were analyzed for low to medium boiling point hydrocarbons,
benzene, toluene, total xylenes and ethylbenzene. Analytical results this
quarter's event and four previous monitoring events are summarized in Table 2.
Certified analytical reports and chain-of-custody records for this quarter's event
are included as attachments fo this letter.

If you have any questions, please call.

Very truly yours,
EMCON Associates

T, A 327,
James R. Pittilla
Environmental Sampling Coordinator

/Mﬂ /b

Phillip R. Graham
Environmental Sampling Supervisor

JRP/PRG:jrp

Attachments: Table 1 Monitoring Well Field Measurement Data
Table 2 Summary of Analytical Results
Site Map, Centified Analytical Reports and
Chain-of-Custody Records,Water Level,
Floating Product Survey,
Water Sample Field Data Sheets.

cc. Dan Kirk, Shell Oil Company

SamplingDoec.G67-01.01



TABLE 1
MONITORING WELL FIELD MEASUREMENT DATA
SHELL QIL COMPANY
29 Wildwood Avenue, Piedmont, California

Topof Depthto  Ground- Floating
Water Level Casing  Ground- water Product  Total Electrical
Well Measurement Elevation  water Elevation Thickness Depth Sampling pH Conductivity Temperature Turbidity
Designation Date (fYMSL) (i) {Ht/MSL) (fYMSL) (ft) Date (std. units) (umhos/cm) {(degrees F) (NTU)

MW-1 7/30/91 37.96 414 . 33.82 -- -- -- - -- -- -
10/29/91 3.967 34.00 -- -- -- - .- -- ~-
1/20/92 3597 3437 - 131 01/20/92  6.86 931 61.2 60.3
4/14/92 3.18 31.71 -- 13.1 411492 6.77 994 63.2 8.0
7/21/92 4.17 3379 -- 131 07/21/92 719 1018 67.2 219
Mw.2 7/30/91 34.89 4.07 30.82 - -- -- -- -- -- --
10/29/91 411 30.78 .- -- -- -- -- .- -
1/20/92 3.86 31.03 .. 115  1/20/92 6.87 678 63.6 7.8
4/14/92 3.66 34.30 -- 115 04714792 6.55 736 66.5 59
7/21/92 3.92 30.97 -- 115 7/21/92 6.98 676 723 5.0
MW-3 7730/ 35.00 437 30.63 -- -- -- .- -- -- --
10/290/91 4.00 31.00 -- -- -- -- .- -- --
1720192 3.87 31.13 .- 8.0 1/20/92 7.07 1007 58.6 >200
4/14/92 .15 31.85 .- 9.1 4/14/92 6.98 B47 66.0 17.5
712192 417 30.83 -- 9.0 7/21792 7.19 933 734 24.2
MW-4 7/30/91 33.73 439 29.34 -- -- .- -- -- -- --
10/29/91 3.75 29.98 -- -- -- -- -- .- --
1/20/92 -394 29.79 - 123  1/20/92 6.89 753 61.2 69.2
4/14/92 3.7 30.02 -- 123 4114192 6.72 720 64.3 65.2
7/21/92 4.02 29.71 -- 124 7/21/92 6.91 759 71.3 309

G67-01.01 page 10of 2



TABLE 1
MONITORING WELL FIELD MEASUREMENT DATA
SHELL OIL COMPANY
29 Wildwood Avenue, Piedmont, California

Topof Depthto  Ground- Floating
_ Water Level Casing  Ground- water Product  Total Etectrical
Well Measurement Elevation  water Elevation Thickness Depth Sampling pH Conductivity Temperature Turbidity
Designation Data (fYMSL) (ft) (fYMSL) (fyMSL) (ft) Date (std. units) (umhos/em) (degrees F)  (NTU)

MW-5 7/30/91 31.38 432 27.06 -- -- .- -- -- .- ..
10/29/91 3.79 27.59 - .- - - -- .- .-
1/20/92 4.09 27.29 -- 16.0  1/20/92 6.85 870 62.4 243
4/14/92 412 27.26 -- 16.1  414/92 6.66 919 65.1 17.7
7/21/92 413 2725 .- 16.0  7/21//92 6.87 938 70.2 14.3

E-4° 7/30/91 34.63 - >34.63"" -- .- -- .. -- .- .-
10/29/91% . >34.63"" -~ -- -- -- -- -- --
172092 b >34.63" -- 342  1/20/92 7.61 1234 61.9 34.0
4/14/92 - >34.63"* -- 343  4/14/92 7.42 1231 €8.6 39.8
7/21/92 . >34.63"" -~ 4.2 72192 7.48 1277 68.4 52.0

fMSL = elevation in feet, relative to mean sea level

NTU = nephelometric turbidity units

* = Well E-4 is a flowing artesian well.

** = Well E-4 potentiometric surface was higher than the top of well casing.

G67-01-01 page 2 of 2



Sample Type: Water

SUMMARY OF ANALYTICAL RESULTS
SHELL OIL COMPANY
29 Wildwood Avenue, Pledmont, California

TABLE 2

Units;_mg/l(ppm), Jintess otherwise noted
"

Sample Sample TPH as ' L Ethyl- Total
Desggnation Date Gascling’ ggb Benzene 4@ Toluene benzene leenes
MW-1 07/30/91 ND ND ND ND ND
10/29/91 ND ND ND ND ND
01/20/22 ND ND ND ND ND
0414192 ND ND ND ND ND
07/21/92 ND ND ND ND ND

MW-2 07/30/91 ND ND ND ND ND
10/29/A ND ND ND ND ND
01/20/92 ND 0.00084 ND 0.00041 0.00048
04/14/92 0.07 10 0.016 /L ND 0.0031 0.0021
07/21/92 ND ND ND ND ND

MW-3 0730/ 33 0.160.- J¢. . 0,013 0.015 0.087
10/29/91 1.0 0.035 = %o 0.0028 0.0029 . 0.0081
01/20/92 6.9 0438 - 5x: 0.018 0.047 0.048
04/14/92 6.0 (5!0‘3”0 0.48 %¢ 0.038 0.041 0.055
07/24/92 FH73eie 033 530 0013 0.03. 0.023.— -

3.7 ‘_{'?OCV

MW-4 07/30/91 ND ND ND ND ND
10/29/91 ND ND ND ND ND
01/20/92 ND ND ND ND ND
04/14/92 ND ND ND ND ND
07/21/92 ND ND ND ND ND

G67-01.01 Page1of2



TABLE 2
SUMMARY OF ANALYTICAL RESULTS
SHELL OIL COMPANY
28 Wildwood Avenue, Piedmont, California

Sample Type;-Water
Units: mg/l{ppm)} binfess otherwise noted

Sample Sample TPH as Ethyl- Total

Designation Date Gasoline*ppl> _Benzens __Toluens benzene Xylenes
—aoognaton & =

MW-5 07/30/91 0.09 ND ND ND ND

10/29/91 ND ND ND ND ND

01/20/82 ND ND ND ND ND

04/14/92 ND** ND ND ND ND

o721/92 0.074 "T4E- ND ND ND ND

. E-4 ©, 07/30/91 ND ND 0.0006 ND ND

/@’&\ﬂiﬂv ALy, , 10129/ ND ND ND ND ND

/,-‘  01/20/92 ND ND ND ND ND

T 04114/92 ND ND ND ND ND

07/21/92 ND ND ND ND ND

Trip Btank 07/30/91 ND ND ND ND ND

10/29/91 ND ND ND ND ND

01/20/92 - - -- -- - - -

04/14/92 ND ND ND ND ND

07/21/92 ND ND ND ND ND

Field Blank 07/21/92 ND ND 0.63 ND ND

X-Dup (MW-3) 07/21/92 3.9 0.33 0.012 0.027 0.023

ND = Not detected. .
* = low to medium beiling point hydrocarbons ~
** - The analysis Petroleum Hydrocarbons as Gasoline shows severa(inknown}peaks.

———

G67-01.01 Page20f 2
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FIELD REPORT

EMCON ASSOCIATES

1433 North Market Boulevard
Sacramento, California 95834

WATER LEVEL / FLOATING PRODUCT
| SURVEY (916) 928-3300
PROJECT NO : G67-01.01 LOCATION 29 Wildwood Ave, DATE 7] |2 ]4& ’
Pgm nt P
CLIENT : Shell Oll Company SAMPLER : o DAY OF WEEK JU(¢ dmj
DEPTHTO | FLOATING
WELL ID TOTAL FIRST SECOND | FLOATING | PRODUCT
DEPTH DTW DTW PRODUCT | THICKNESS COMMENTS
(Feet) (Feet) (Feet) (Feet) (Feet)
\ MW-1 13-) 4.7 4.7 ~ el 23¢ 1  cechuhiMogl NN
2 (.S sz TA2 — ~ 23T Wk
3 MW-4 !2 . Lk 4~(') 7/ 4 .(_) 2 / / 279.-‘7
vl wws (LD 443 143 e e )
e B4z 00D 000

DTW = Depth to Water ﬁw[aﬁfd (o [ OLksS




@ SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL

819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 » Sacramento, CA 95834

QWP 16 9219600 « FAX (916) 921:0100

EMCON Assoclates
1433 N. Market Bivd.
Sacramento, CA 95834
Attention: Jim Pittilla

N

Project: Shell, 29 Wildwood Ave., Piedmont, CA

Enclosed are the results from 9 water samples received at Sequoia Analytical on July 23,1992. The requested
analyses are listed below:

SAMPLE # SAMPLE DESCRIPTION DATE OF COLLECTION TEST METHOD

2070442 Water, MW-1 7/21/92 EPA 5030/8015,602
2070443 Water, MW-2 7/21/92 EPA 5030/8015/602
2070444 Water, MW-3 7/21/92 EPA 5030/6015,/602
2070445 Water, MW-4 7/21/92 EPA 5030/8015,/602
2070446 Water, MW-5 7/21/92 EPA 5030/8015,/602
2070447 Water, E-4 7/21/92 EPA 5030/8015,/602
2070448 Water, Field Blank 7/21/92 EPA 5030/8015/602
2070449 Water, Trip Blank 7/21/92 EPA 5030/8015/602
2070450 Water, X-Dup 7/21/92 EPA 5030/8015/602

Please contact me if you have any questions. In the meantime, thank you for the opportunity ta work with you
on this project.

Very truly yours,

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL
Lbshle. Fery

Michael R. Giles

Laboratory Director

2070442.EMC <1>



@ SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL

819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 « Sacramento, CA 95834

QWP 016 9219600 + FAX (916) 9210100

EMCON Associates Client Project ID: Shallzgvmdwood Ave Piedmont, CASampled
1433 N. Market Blivd. Matrix Descript:  Water Received:

Sacramento, CA 95834 Analysis Method: EPA 5030/8015/602 Analyzed:
ntion: Ji .

TOTAL PETROLEUM FUEL HYDROCARBONS with BTEX DISTINCTION (EPA 8015/602)

Sample Sample Low/Medium B.P. Ethyl Detection
Number Description Hydrocarbons Benzene Toluene Benzene Xylenes Limit
pg/l pa/L ug/L pg/L pg/L  Multiplication

{ppb) {ppb) Ppb} (Ppb) Factor
207-0442 MW-1 N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. DL x 1
2070443 MW-2 N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. DL x 1
207-0444 M 3,700 330 13 30 23 ¢ DL x10
207-0445 MW-4 N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. DL x1
207-0446 MW.§ 74 N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. DL x 1
207-0447 E4 N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. DL x1
207-0448 Field Blank ND. - N.D. 0.63 N.D. N.D. DL x1
2070449 Trip Blank N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. DL x1
207-0450 X-Dup 3,900 330 12 27 23 OL x 10

Detection Limits: 50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50

Low to Medium Boiling Point Hydrocarbons are quantitated against a gasoline standard.
Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection,

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL

——

Mich@%%ﬁ?%

Laboratory Director
2070442.EMC <1>
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SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL T

819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 « Sacramento, CA 95834
(916) 921-9600 » FAX (916) 921-0100

1433 N. Market Blvd.
Sacramento, CA 95834
Aftention: Jim Pittilla

QC Sample Group: 2070442-50

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

ANALYTE

Ethyl-
Benzene Toluene Bonzene Xylenes
Method: EPA 602 EPA 602 EPA 602 EPA 602
Analyst: C. Chapman C. Chapman C.Chapman C.Chapman
Reporting Units: ppb ppb ppb ppb
Date Analyzed:  Jul 27, 1992 Jul 27, 1992 Jul 27, 1992 Jul 27, 1992
QC Sample #: 207-0448 2070448 2070448 207-0448
Sample Conec.: N.D. 0.63 N.D. N.D.
Spike Conc.
Added: 10 10 10 20
Canc. Matrix
Spike: 1" 11 10 20
Matrix Spike
% Recovery: 110 104 100 100
Conc. Matrix
Spike Dup.: 11 12 1 21
Matrix Spike
Duplicate
% Recovery: 106 114 110 105
Relative
% Ditference: 0.0 9.2 9.5 4.9
SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL % Recovery: Canc. of M.5. - Conc, of Sample x 100
r— _ Spike Conc. Added
M“‘ ; ; 2, Relative % Difference: Conc. of M.S. - Conc. of M.S.D. » 100
Michael R. Giles {Conc. of M.S. + Conc.of M.SD.) /2
Laboratory Director

2070442.EMC <2>
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@ SHELL OIL COMPANY 1 " CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD l'”b;'.e shijaz
RETAIL ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING - WEST Serial No.: Page / of 2
Site Address: 2 \)Uuldwciﬁd, Avenue, Analysis Required LAB: Smainia
IC:} I

WICK 5 04— ( 01 0109

CHECK ONE (1) BOX ONLY ]cm:rr

TURN AROUND TIME

Last Revision Date: 10/15/91

" Fi1E LABORATORY MUST PROVIDE A COPY OF THIS. CHAIN.OF.CUSTODY WITH INVOICE AND RESUL s

Shell Engineer. [Phone No. STO Quarterly Monitoring 5461 | 24 hours [ ]
Dam KH_ L Fax # Lo':\-"o_'" 168 Site Investigation %:WI 4Bhours {7
CmsulunEt N;:n& 3 Add;'\ (CL+a_> I Soil for disposal [] 5442 15 days {Normah
¥ ==l ster (or disposa B
433 N. Mokt B[ud Sl 5834 = § ::.; :_':’:;&M I[-j]::;: Oher | ]
Consuliant Conlact: P- Phonc Na A4 Il% 3065 g g 3 e SP kY Ny s NOTE: Notify Lab as
NET H ”tb Fax &: ‘123 ~3341 | = 3 g < et Sampie - Sys O soon as possible of
Comments: Gt -0 1.6 | g HE % Other 0 24/48 tus. TAT.
é é % é‘ ‘g 3 ;'*);‘3 é SAMPLE
. a | A
Sampled By: r'}\W E 5 @ - a 3 k- DNE‘S?:T;]R?‘I[]A(;‘N CONDITION/
Printed Name: AL = |z E 3 -g § § R COMMENTS
Sample ID Date soil | Water| A | Nooof [P B (5] § 1S 8
' 0
M| leddz] [ S2Y|_|X DA | B {s2070-442 &
Mip -2 | | . 943 |
M =5 \ ~ Y4y .
MW’4‘ -.({({S- 1
M/ -5 74
E— )
HLI(‘) .ﬂ ﬂﬂk ) vl g | l ~44%
\Trip Bonk vV - W vV [V N/ NIV T E———
e ature €; Date: i ame: e
?b“s W })de" 1—.,:,.:: &W Tz’ n/»”f"f' /e T O3 ar;r‘f‘
clinquis nature Printed name: Date: /8070 d Hegeived (signa Printed name: Date: - 21-91
O e j’/'( )77t T aﬂéz ﬂ‘% . E’fﬁ' _&Z:g(zzn Funa Time: 15
Refinquished By (signature): Printed name: Date: eccived (signaturc); Printed name: ! ':'h"_'e o
Time:_ ime:
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SHELL OIL COMPANY

RETAIL ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING - WEST

CHAIN

OF CUSTODY RECORD
Serial No.: _

o gl

Page 2. of &~

Site Address: 2] ldweod. Rvent =

Analysis Required

LAB:

= eqln la_

ﬂ el J o n%'; /'/A

TTCw 24Ol 2 O o CHECK ONE (1) BOX ONLY |CT/DT | TURN Anoununtq_‘_iz_
Shell Engineer: Phone No. S 16 Quarterly Monitoring )@6' 24 hours [ |
Dan Kf{' t’ Pk 015~ 0ILE Site Investigation [] 5441 |4 hous [ ]
Consulian Name & Address: ) N Soil for disposal ] 5442 15 days {Norma!)
El"'l('_of\j AssoCicties Water for disposal [[] 5443
o | _ B
Consultant C«:ni?g A mr:wt- Clud P?.cho. ‘1?68[34- g 'g g Air Samplc- Sys O&M [] 5452 ::::E an:tilry e
Jinn ]O;‘Q:J”d_) Fax & 3?‘ :?'341 3 ‘g &l z::s"“P"'SY'O”‘ (3 5453 | s0n as possible of
Comments: Glt-oo)|8|8 % i1 }g 0 24/48 tus. TAT.
n | » . Z
VYV 84: % & & g | 81 |7 MATERIAL SAMPLE
Sampled By: 2. & |& glola 2| pescrierion | CONDITION/
Printed Name: [ Z 0/ W~ | z |z |8 16 § R COMMENTS
Sample ID Datc Soil | Water| Air | Noof 1R Ifs|m 1S R 3 & 5
. 4
12ijaz X 52|X X Wl Isio10- 950 A

X—PLEF

A

- WmQQW R«Wc):
Time: /5 4’

Printed n.

T AT LA

o Date: 7{';«/9(

Last Revision DI!C'-:'“VISFJI ,‘

THELABORATORY MUST PROVIDE A COPY O

FQL;%L Ke {Time: B30
5! ignature): Pripted name: Date: A7) ccpived {signature): Printed name: Daic: 1—_1}6;1
12 ¢‘z{ . ADTT? A Time:OF /¢ M ﬁh S lreldn Frang Tome: £ 15—
Relinquished By (signatuse): Printed name: Date: Received (signature). / Printed name: 7 Date:
[Time: e -

F THIS CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY WITH INVOICE AND RESULTS
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7\  WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET ™'

@ provecT No: U] -0 5 SAMPLE (0: MW~ ) -
EMCON  PurcEDBY: 2/ cLENT NaME: G Rl ~ 24 Wil dwitd A
SAMPLED BY: Y LOCATION: i edaront
TYPE: Ground Water —P Surface Water Leachate Other
CASING DIAMETER (inches): 2__  3_— 4~:é 45___  6__ Other
CASING ELEVATION (feetMSL) : VOLUME IN CASING  ({gal.): <4
DEPTH OF WELL (fest) : 13-} CALCULATED PURGE (gal.) : 7 Lo
DEPTH TO WATER (leet) : 4 ACTUAL PURGE VOL. (gal): (%-9
DATE PURGED: 7{@[(42 End Purge 402
DATE SAMPLED: v Sampling Time 410
TIME VOLUME pH E.C. TEMPERATURE  COLOR TURBIDITY
(2400 i 25° C} {°F) {vjsual/cobalt) visual/NTU)
$28 ey AR TTETT a9 387
i%SQJ 12-0 12717 033 w77 <SS
V402 10 149 LO(D (1.2 I 2.9

OTHER / : ODOR: M / —

) /L‘r 0-100)  (NTU 0-200)
FIELD QC SAMPLES COLLECTED AT THIS WELL (i.e. FB-1, X-DUP-1}: :

2" Bladder Pump — Bailer (Tefion®) 2" Bladder Pump % Bailer (Tefion®)

\Z Centrifugal Pump — Bailer (FVC) —a Bomb Sampler . Bailer (Stainless stel)
Submersible Pump — Bailer (Stainless Steet) — .. Dipper —. Submersible Pump
—  Well Wizard™ — - Dedicated — Wil Wizard™ e Dadicated
Other: - Other:
WELL INTEGRITY : Q&Od - dedicaked o W Locks: £35S 1
REMARKS :
“7{21 h {240
pH, E.C., Temp. Met Date: Time: ! .
E.C. 1000 iégg gﬁob pH7? ‘c‘)o pH 10 [E Ug ZS DO pHi"Z'zj r;
Temperalure ° F: ‘7 I '3
Signature: r&W Reviewed By: G’M / s

Page of




N

C/~\  WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET ™ ')

@ provECT No: (Pl 1- 01.01 SAMPLE ID: aw -2~
EMCON  purGEDBY: (zVure cuient nameakell- 29 A 1duwisdd Auc.
SAMPLED BY: I Location: 1 tanon +
TYPE: Ground Waler“’p Surface Water Leachate Other
CASING DIAMETER (inches): 2_.. 3__ 4 :‘_P 45 ___ 6___  Other
CASING ELEVATION (feeUMSL) : VOLUME INCASING {gal): S.J
DEPTH OF WELL (feet) : .S CALCULATED PURGE (gal): 1461
DEPTH TOWATER (feet) : = b ACTUAL PURGE VOL. (gal): 9
DATE PURGED: 1f2az End Purge )
DATE SAMPLED: Y Sampling Time [ 4? O

TIME E.C. TEMPERATURE  COLOR TURBIDITY
VOLUME {visual/cobait) (visual/NTU)

o EC ;
R R Vs i I RS ers I & g
1430 akkrvhae LG9 LTl N2y o <9

OTHER / ODOR: M T

(COBALT 0-100) {NTU 0-200)

FIELD QC SAMPLES COLLECTED AT THIS WELL (i.e. FB-1, X-DUP-1)

I
e 2 Bladder Pump Bailer {Tefion®} 2" Blagder Pump % Bailer (Tefion®)

Cenfritugal Pump w— Bailer (PVC) —. Bomb Sampler — Baiier (Stainless S!:ael}
wm— Submersible Pump ____ Bailer (Stzinless Steel) —. Dipper —  Submersible Pump
Well Wizard™ — Dedicated — Wall Wizard™ e Dedicated
Other: Other:

WELL INTEGRITY : GO0d - CLE’d‘Cak,A ':"ﬂ;w- ¢ Lacks: €3S 1
cuanis vt bed UAlat 4.0 qallds puged (47 ﬁ’ﬁawm M
RS CrAT 1426 Wwilar AR Sadpblat (470

pH, E.C., Temp. Meter Calibration: Date: Time: Meter Serial No.:
E.C. 1000 L pH7 ! pH 10 ! pH4 /

Temperature ° F:

Signature: ﬂ\/}mw/\ Reviewed By: Qﬂ/ Page ‘_%- of {

\_ / _ )
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(22 WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET
@ proveCT No: U T-0(.0( SAMPLE ID: M -3

Rev. 1/92 )

EMCON puRceED BY: _IZ AT

ASSOCIATES

cLENT Name S LY - 24 wildwood Aue,

SAMPLED BY: v LocaTion: _[ildwtnt
TYPE:  Ground Water :e Surface Water Leachate Other
CASING DIAMETER (inches): 2 3_ . 4 _:é 45 ____ 6__ Other
CASING ELEVATION (feet/MSL) : VOLUME IN CASING (gal.): 2-7:
DEPTH OF WELL (feet) : : CALCULATED PURGE (gal.): 6’”5
DEPTH TO WATER (feet) : 4 A7 ACTUAL PURGE VOL. (gal.): S
DATE PURGED: ’7!‘2, 4z End Purge |1 4~
DATE SAMPLED: v Sampling Time LLL;O
2400 Hr) 1 (upiits {umh 25° G} (P {visu (\nsuaUNTU)
10 48 %% “GAET" A proder FLG
T — [}
30 aHwrvokane M-19 33 3. 4 T 242

OTHER/ : ODOR: MM_J?_ — /

(COBALT 0-100)
FIELD QC SAMPLES COLLECTED AT THIS WELL (i.e. FB-1, X-DUP-1} : )LD uF?j g HD{

(JU\ W

{NTU 0-200)

2" Bladder Pump — Baliler (Teflon®) —— 2" Bladder Pump % Bailer (Teflon®)

Centrifugal Pump — Bailer (PVC) — Bomb Sampler —rem  Baler (Stainless S_heel)
— . Submersible Pump — Baller {Stainless Steel) — Dipper — Submersible Pump
—  Well Wizarg™ e Dedicated — e Wall Wizard™ —— Dedicated
Other: Other:
3¢
WELL INTE q eoct . 2357,

REMATS C@’\mwc{m\ Wl F .S gallos pwqau [ulLA, /Jru&waiw

<AxTues, Qvlla¥ §.07, Sowblrldt (USO.

pH, E.C_, Temp. Metsr Calibration: Date: Time: : Meter Seflal NO." e

E.C. 1000 L pH7 ; pH 10 ; pH 4 ,

‘temperature ° F; {
LSignature: Reviewed By: ? &7 Page of g
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—

/a\  WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET ™ '™
@ provECT NO: L T-OL9 ( SAMPLE Io: YW 4

EMCON  pyRceDBY: [ e cLiEnT NameS UL - 29 . Id wisd dAv(
SAMPLED BY: V | LocaTion: _FrlCindn g~
TYPE:  Ground Water -(D Surtace Water Leag; ate Other
CASING DIAMETER (inches): 2___ I— 4 45 6__  Other
CASING ELEVATION (teet/MSL) : VOLUME IN CASING {gal.): SS
DEPTH OF WELL (feet) : 2. & CALCULATED PURGE (gal.): LS
DEPTH TO WATER (feet) : 4.0 ACTUAL PURGE VOL. (gal.): lO€
DATE PURGED: '7!’2‘ [az End Purge 1459
DATE SAMPLED: % Sampling Time ] [SUS
TIME VOLUME pH E.C. TEMPERATURE  COLOR TURBIDITY
. eaw P {units {umhosicm@ 25° C) g) {visual/cobalt) ‘visualfNTU)
K30 L 0% FEH T 220 gy lbw
(S05 aFindege LA 159 .3 e 309
g+
OTHER / . 050 _M_ / /
_ (COBALT 0-100)  {NTU 0-200}
FIELD QC SAMPLES COLLECTED AT THIS WELL (i.e. FB-1, X-DUP-1) /
j 2" Bladder Pump e Baiter {Tefion®} — 2" Bladder Pump ﬁ Bailer (Teflon®)
—1_ Centifugal Pump — Bailer (PVC) —— Bomb Samplar — Bailer (Stainless Stoel)
_%ubmersible Pump —_ Bailer (Stainless Steel) — Dipper —— Submersible Pump
—_— Well Wizard™ — Dedicated —  Well Wizard™ — Dedicated
Qther: Other

. Good — dedcakd Lo . 23S
WEEL:\ I:Tﬁww" He& AT at TS aallons payedy [4<8. AW o
AR 7 AP E0d OULaE b4, SOWud Gt 1305, BaNaile aF
Rotu bt (AU, .

pH, E.C., Temp. Meter Calibration: Date: Time: Meater Serial No,:
E.C. 1000 L pH? ! pH 10 ! pH4 /

Temperatura ° F:

, 2 2vVin~—"\_- Y% &
Signature: : Reviewed By: Page —L— of
L _/




e

@ WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET ™ "%

u provect No: (2 7-OLo ( SAMPLE 1D AW -5
E'ﬂggﬁ PURGED BY: fz ‘%/L‘ CLIENT NAME:QQ[ | —-2‘1' U-’, ‘duJBOL]A—U{
SAMPLED BY: Vi LocaTioN: _PiCAwdat
TYPE: Ground Water —p Sudace Water Leachate Other
CASING DIAMETER (inches): 2__ 3 at 45___ 6.  Other
CASING ELEVATION {feet/MSL) : VOLUME IN CASING (gal.): 19
DEPTH OF WELL (feet) : TL. 2 CALCULATED PURGE (gal.): 23-5
DEPTH TO WATER (feet): _ 4! 3 ACTUAL PURGE VOL. (gal): _24 -9
DATE PURGED: 7]3u42 End Purge =NAY
DATE SAMPLED: ¥ Sampling Time 1528
TIME VOLUME TEMPERATURE  COLOR TURBIDITY
(2400 Hr) (pmhos!an@ 25° C) °F) {visual/cobalt) {visual/NTU)
1515 53y u“ﬁib Q3¢ 2120 Char  R2Z.S
\S{2 (- T Q2= “20.1 57.4:
{Stu 4.0 (.9 G390 T10.2 ¥ 14.3

OTHER / ODOR: Mr__. _— -

(COBALT 0-100} (NTU 0-200}

FIELD QC SAMPLES COLLECTED AT THIS WELL (i.e. FB-1, X-DUP-1):

e 2" Bladder Pump Bailer (Teflon®) 2* Bladder Pump %ﬁ Bailer (Teflon®)
J Centrifugal Pump

—— Baikr (PVC) — .. Bomb Sampler ———  Bailer (Stainiess Steel)
—— Submersible Pump . Bailer (Stainless Steel) — Dipper — Submersible Pump
Well Wizard™ ——  Dedicated - Well Wizard™ — Dedicated
Other: Other:
WELL INTEGRITY : Cfa’Dd ~ M dicaked gl Lock#: 23S 7
REMARKS :
pH, E.C., Temp. Meter Calibration. Date: Time:. - Meter Sedal No-:

E.C. 1000 L pH 7 ' pH 10 / pH 4 ;

Temperature ° F:

Signalure: ﬂ*%/\/_‘ Q1 5 (

Reviewed BY: —— Page of
\ J




@ WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET ™'

U pROJECT NO: P 1-01.9 / sampLep: =~ ¢
EMCON  purceney: _I2 A4 cLIENT pame: S - 29 wildwsod Ry,
SAMPLED BY: Yy LOCATION: _[4L¢ o+
TYPE: Ground Water t Surface Water Leachate Other
CASING DIAMETYER {inches): 2__ 3 HZ 4 45__ 6__  Other
CASING ELEVATION (feet/MSL) : VOLUME INCASING {gal): 12.L

CALCULATED PURGE (gal): 377
ACTUAL PURGE VOL (gal): 12-0

DEPTH OF WELL (feet): _ >4 Z_
DEPTH TO WATER (feet) : 0.0V

DATE PURGED: “ / 21)4z End Purge TRy
DATE SAMPLED: ] Sampling Time 14
TIME VOLUME TEMPERATURE COLOR TURBIDITY

& Sv AT T 0k (Mo SPE
(aS_ aftrehod T4 1277 094 dw~  L20

OTHER —/ : ODOR: ML — /

{COBALT 0-100} {NTU 0-200}

FIELD QC SAMPLES COLLECTED AT THIS WELL (i.e. FB-1, X-DUP-1} :

PURGING EQUIPMENT SAMEUNQ_EQ}%@AEDE[
2" Bladder Pump — e Bailer (Teflon®) — 2" Bladder Pump ol Bailer (Tefion®}
2 Centrifugal Pump —o Bailer (PVC) — Bomb Sampkr — Bailer (Stinless Spel)
Submersible Pump — Baller (Stainless Steel) —. Dipper Submersible Pump
—_— Well Wizarg™ — Dedicateg e Well Wizand™ —e  Dedicated
Other: Other:

WELL INTEGRITY : qevd- HSVMﬂ Ay Hestan - a4 f'V‘WW"ﬁ_ 2357
ARKS < —Vauraled A Ulal— 220 gallins pvyes % Ku,ws Aol
B o AT 1OEY,_ L aFZ24t oamzad aF (Gdg

pH, E.C., Temp. Meter Calibration: Date: Time: Meter Serial No.:
E.C. 1000 / pH7 ! pH 10 / pH4 )}

Temperature ° F;

QV\/J——VL/'\
Signature; fL Reviewed By: qﬂ/ﬁ Page ( of {




